amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

	In terest rate risk

		  Profile

	 At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

Carrying amount

2011
$’000

2010
$’000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial liabilities 82,632 (98,406)

82,632 (98,406)

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 460,482 378,690

Financial liabilities 5,533 (6,006)

466,015 372,684

		  Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	� The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, therefore a change in interest
rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

		  Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	� A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is
performed on the same basis for 2010.

Profit or loss Equity

100bp increase
$’000

100bp decrease
$’000

100bp increase
$’000

100bp decrease
$’000

30 June 2011

Variable rate instruments (61) 61 - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (61) 61 - -

30 June 2010

Variable rate instruments (107) 107 - -

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (107) 107 - -

PREVIOUS PAGE RETURN TO CONTENTS

ANNUAL REPORT 2010-2011   147

Notes to the consolidated financial statements continued
For the year ended 30 June 2011

28.	Financial instruments (continued)

	F air values

	 The fair values of financial assets and liabilities together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of financial position are as follows:

Carrying amount Fair value Carrying amount Fair value

2011
$’000

2011
$’000

2010
$’000

2010
$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 415,161 415,161 348,216 348,216

Trade and other receivables 842,744 842,744 284,414 284,414

Cash and deposits – not at call 45,321 45,321 30,474 30,474

Foreign currency derivative contracts: